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Recreational Waters Bacterial (Enterococci) Monitoring Program
Site Status Overview 2017 - Regional Local Government Authorities

Site Name

WA Water Ski Park -
Pro Lake

WA Water Ski Park -
Pro Lake

WA Water Ski Park -
Rec Lake

WA Water Ski Park -
Rec Lake

WA Water Ski Park -
Back Lake

WA Water Ski Park -
Back Lake

WA Water Ski Park -
Lake A

WA Water Ski Park -
Lake A

WA Water Ski Park -
Lake B

WA Water Ski Park -
Lake B

GPS Deci-
Degrees

-32.28635, 1
115.856367

-32.28635, 1
115.856367

-32.28558, 1
115.85385 "

-32.28558, 1
115.85385

-32.28988, 1
115.85448

-32.28988, 1
115.85448 ~°

-32.286024, 1
115.851686 ="

-32.286024, 1
115.851686 ="

-32.28518, 1
115.85263 "

-32.28518, 1
115.85263 "
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Program

Program

Program

Program
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Monitoring [Result
Category |Years

2016-
2021

2016-
2021

2016-
2021

2016-
2021

2016-
2021

2016-
2021

2016-
2021

2016-
2021

2016-
2021

2016-
2021

No. Samples

250

430

280

340

190

290

660

880

560

1100

Microbial Assess
Category (MAC)

1-off
Trigger

851

407

1750

248

378

1095

956

308

933

176

111

110

80

109

239

252

129

267

Sanitary
Assess
Category
(SAC)

Sample
Analysis
Period

Nov -

Moderate
May
All year Moderate
Nov -

Moderate
May
All year Moderate
Nov - Moderate
May
All year Moderate
Nov -

High
May &
All year High
Nov -

High
May
All year High

Beach Grade
Website Icon

VY © 9 9 ©® 0 9 v =

LGA/ MA Sanitary
Inspection Report (SIR)

Min No. Samples
Rqd 2021-2022

Status Actions

Collect 5-10 13
stormwater samples
Collect 5-10 13
stormwater samples
Collect 5-10 13
stormwater samples
Collect 5-10 13
stormwater samples
Collect 5-10 13
stormwater samples
Collect 5-10 13
stormwater samples
Collect 5-10 13
stormwater samples
Collect 5-10 13
stormwater samples
Collect 5-10 13
stormwater samples
Collect 5-10

13

stormwater samples




