Recreational Waters Bacterial (Enterococci) Monitoring Program Site Status Overview 2017 - Regional Local Government Authorities

Site Status Overview 2017 - Regional Local Government Authorities																
Local Government / Managing Authority	Water Body	Site Code	Site Name	GPS Deci- Degrees	Monitoring Category	Result Years	No. Samples	95th %tile	Microbial Assess Category (MAC)	1-off Trigger Level (99th %tile)	2-in-a- row Trigger Level (90th %tile)	Sample Analysis Period	Sanitary Assess Category (SAC)	Beach Grade Website Icon	LGA/ MA Sanitary Inspection Report (SIR) Status Actions	Min No. Samples Rqd 2021-2022
Rockingham (City of)/ Private	Lake	RK3/021	WA Water Ski Park - Pro Lake	-32.28635, 115.856367	1. Program	2016- 2021	27	250	С	346	99	Nov - May	Moderate	P	Collect 5-10 stormwater samples	13
Rockingham (City of)/ Private	Lake	RK3/021	WA Water Ski Park - Pro Lake	-32.28635, 115.856367	1. Program	2016- 2021	56	430	С	851	176	All year	Moderate	P	Collect 5-10 stormwater samples	13
Rockingham (City of)/ Private	Lake	RK3/022	WA Water Ski Park - Rec Lake	-32.28558, 115.85385	1. Program	2016- 2021	27	280	С	407	111	Nov - May	Moderate	P	Collect 5-10 stormwater samples	13
Rockingham (City of)/ Private	Lake	RK3/022	WA Water Ski Park - Rec Lake	-32.28558, 115.85385	1. Program	2016- 2021	55	340	С	1750	110	All year	Moderate	P	Collect 5-10 stormwater samples	13
Rockingham (City of)/ Private	Lake	RK3/023	WA Water Ski Park - Back Lake	-32.28988, 115.85448	1. Program	2016- 2021	27	190	В	248	80	Nov - May	Moderate	P	Collect 5-10 stormwater samples	13
Rockingham (City of)/ Private	Lake	RK3/023	WA Water Ski Park - Back Lake	-32.28988, 115.85448	1. Program	2016- 2021	56	290	С	378	109	All year	Moderate	P	Collect 5-10 stormwater samples	13
Rockingham (City of)/ Private	Lake	RK3/024	WA Water Ski Park - Lake A	-32.286024, 115.851686	1. Program	2016- 2021	27	660	D	1095	239	Nov - May	High	P	Collect 5-10 stormwater samples	13
Rockingham (City of)/ Private	Lake	RK3/024	WA Water Ski Park - Lake A	-32.286024, 115.851686	1. Program	2016- 2021	56	880	D	956	252	All year	High	P	Collect 5-10 stormwater samples	13
Rockingham (City of)/ Private	Lake	RK3/029	WA Water Ski Park - Lake B	-32.28518, 115.85263	1. Program	2016- 2021	27	560	D	308	129	Nov - May	High	P	Collect 5-10 stormwater samples	13
Rockingham (City of)/ Private	Lake	RK3/029	WA Water Ski Park - Lake B	-32.28518, 115.85263	1. Program	2016- 2021 Results\All	56 Site Sta	1100	D Site Status	933 Update Fin	267	All year	High	P	Collect 5-10 stormwater samples	13